(Rev. 6-93)	RECO	06-05-2	2003	HEET		IT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		102464				
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks: F	90 I Please reco	ord the attached orig	ginal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie Bruce Lightner, Diego Borrego, Larkin Hill Lowery	Chuck Myers,	2903	Nam		ceiving party(ies): kcar.com xecutive Drive, Plaza	JC679 U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: August 15, 20	Merger Change of Name 01		Ac	ditional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
Application number (s) or patent the application is:	number(s):	If this docume	nt is being	filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(	1044771	3 al numbers attach	B. Pater	_		
Name and address of party concerning document shoul		dence		number of applicati		
Attorney Name: Stephen C. Gl Firm Name: Kirkpatrick & L 1800 Massach Washington, I	ockhart LLP usetts Ave., N.W., S	Suite 200	Encl	osed Authorized to be cha sit Account number	arged to deposit account	unt
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DO NOT USE	·····		ago ii payiiig by dope	zon dooddin;
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document  Stephen C. Glazier Name of Person Signin 31361 Reg. No			Signature (202) 778-9 Telephone	0045 Number	28 kgo	, •
06:02/2003 HMARZE: 000000063 05 F0:806:	10447/11 46.60 B					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Bruce Lightner of La Jolla, California</u>; <u>Diego Borrego</u> of <u>San Diego, California</u>; <u>Chuck Myers of La Jolla, California</u>; and <u>Larkin Hill Lowery</u> of <u>La Jolla, California</u>, hereby assign to:

NetworkCar.com, a California corporation having a place of business at:

4510 Executive Drive Plaza 7 San Diego, CA 92121; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>WIRELESS DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM</u> FOR VEHICLES, filed February 1, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/776,106, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 5 m.,
<b>U</b>
this 15 day of Aunit 2001  2001  L.S.
Bruce Lightner
State of :
∵ SS.
County of Sa Digo:
Before me this 15 day of Acy 57, 2001, Bruce Lightner
personally appeared_known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Kim In Ria
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3/21/02
[Notary's Seal Here]

KIM M. RILEY
Comm. # 1176999
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires March 21, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 15 thay of aug 2001
L.S.
Diego Porrego
State of Californie:
County of San Dugo:
Before me this day of due, 2001, Diego
Borrego personally appeared_known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $3/21/02$
[Notary's Seal Here]
KIM M. RILEY Comm. # 1176999 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and seal at San Dugo
this 15 day of Que	2001
Chuck Myers	L.S
State of Californie:	
County of San Diego:	
, 11	day of
Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 3/21/02
KIM M. RILEY Comm. # 1176999 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Deces,
this 15th day of Oue 2001
Jahr Long L.S.
Larkin Hill Lowrey
State of Californi:
County of Deepo:
Before me this
Hill Lowrey, personally appeared_known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Lim m. Rug
Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]  My Commission Expires: 3/21/02
XIM M. RILEY Comm. # 1176999 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diago County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/29/2003**